Busbar protections and b
protections
reaker failure
type TSL-9r, TSL-11
Reserve Central Signalling System
type MSA-9, MSA-12, MSA-24
Protection relays
type AZT-9, APP-9

Regulated entrance R. PR.F/  PR.T/  PR.D/
Not regulated entrance X. PX.F/  PX.T/  PX.D/
Ordering example:
“Profil-L” K2220×800×800/S/RAL7035/DS.F.L/DM.T.L/S.L/S.P/S.G/PR.T/
stands for frame 2220mm high, 800mm wide, 800mm deep, adjusted for mounting of front and rear door,
painted in RAL 7035. Front door with glass filling, hinges on the left-hand side, back door with metal filling,
hinges on the left-hand side. Equipped with left- and right- side walls and a roof.
Floor with a regulated cable entrance in the rear of the cabinet.
3.6 Swing frame
The 19” swing frame can be offered in two basic versions, and can be mounted at the front,
in the rear or on both sides of the cubicle.
The 19” swing frame is made with aluminium profiles with steel reinforcements and hinges.
The construction of the frame enables a significant load, and gives easy access to the back of the
frame and to the interior of the cubicle. The frame is equipped with a ride-up roller facilitating
locking the frame and decreasing load for the hinges when it is closed. It is used mainly for
mounting of protection and auxiliary relays in racks, or control panels. The frame has inserted
screwed rivets located for mounting of the EURO chassis’, or accordingly to arrangement.
In a typical cubicle sized 800mm width a 19” frame a diagonal hinges are used. In a cubicle sized
750mm width a 19” frame with straight hinges are used. Such frames can be used in 800mm-wide
cabinets as well, in order to mount devices deeper than 360mm, what would prevent the frame with
diagonal hinge from opening.
A 19” frame with a diagonal hinge.
Dimensions of the frame:
− Internal width 19”, possible to be mounted in cabinets
800 mm wide.
− Maximal internal height is 260 mm less than height of the cubicle.
Maximal load of the frame is 130 kg.
PROFIL-L CUBICLES
ZPrAE Sp. z o.o. 8
A 19” frame with a straight hinge
Dimensions of the frame:
− Internal width 19”, possible to be mounted in cabinets
750 mm ÷ 800 mm wide
− Maximal internal height is 260 mm less than height of the cubicle
Maximal load of the frame is 130 kg.
As a standard we offer the internal dimensions of the frame of::
- 1790 × 450 mm (40U/19”) for cabinet 2050×800 (H×W) – diagonal hinge.
- 1790 × 450 mm (40U/19”) for cabinet 2050×750 (H×W) – straight hinge.
- 1960 × 450 mm(44U/19”) for cabinet 2220×800 (H×W) – diagonal hinge.
- 1960 × 450 mm(44U/19”) for cabinet 2220×800 (H×W) – straight hinge.
Maximal load of the frame is 130 kg.
PROFIL-L CUBICLES
ZPrAE Sp. z o.o. 9
Customized frame for measuring equipment – made with painted steel profiles, and textolite
plates 5 mm thick. The frame is used for mounting of energy meters, hubs or any other devices
prepared for plate mounting.
Customized frame for meters
Dimensions of the frame for cabinet 2050mm high, and 800 mm wide.
− Upper part - swing 1340mm (H) × 650mm (W)
− Bottom part - fixed 370mm (H) × 710mm (W)
Other dimensions of frames are possible.
Maximal load of the frame is 30 kg.
A frame made in a standard version has dimensions 1340 × 650 mm
or other accordingly to order.
Maximal load of a frame is 30 kg.
Catalogue number of the swing frame:
Ordering example:
“Profil-L” K2220×800×800/S/RAL7035/DS.F.L/DM.T.L/S.L/S.P/S.G/PR.T/RUS.F.L/
stands for frame 2220mm high, 800mm wide, 800mm deep, adjusted for mounting of front and rear door,
painted in RAL 7035. Front door with glass filling, hinges on the left-hand side, back door with metal filling,
hinges on the left-hand side. Equipped with left- and right- side walls and a roof. Floor with a regulated cable
entrance in the rear of the cabinet.
A 19” swing frame in the front of the cabinet, with diagonal hinges on the left-hand side.
SWING FRAME R
 In the front F. In the rear T.
Side of the hinge: Left L/ Right P/ Left L/ Right P/
Swing 19” diagonal hinge US. RUS.F.L/  RUS.F.P/  RUS.T.L/  RUS.T.P/
Swing 19” straight hinge UP. RUP.F.L/  RUP.F.P/  RUP.T.L/  RUP.T.P/
Customized for metres UL. RUL.F.L/  RUL.F.P/  RUL.T.L/  RUL.T.P/
PROFIL-L CUBICLES
ZPrAE Sp. z o.o. 10
3.7 Fixed frame
The fixed frame is made with aluminium profiles, and can be mounted at the front or in the
rear or on both sides of the cubicle. It is an alternative for a swing frame in the front or a partition at
the rear of the cubicle.
It enables mounting of devices in a 19” or 21” EURO-chassis.
The frame has inserted screwed rivets located for mounting of the EURO
chassis, or accordingly to dimensions ordered.
Dimensions of the frame:
− Internal width 19”, possible to be mounted in cabinets
600mm-800mm wide
− Internal width 21”, possible to be mounted in cabinets
700mm-800mm wide
− Internal height can be 260mm less than height of the cubicle
As a standard we offer the internal dimensions of the frame of::
- 1980 × 450mm (43U/19”) for cabinet 2050×800/750/600 (H×W).
- 2150 × 450mm (47U/19”) for cabinet 2220×800/750/600 (H×W).
- 1980 × 500mm (43U/21”) for cabinet 2220×800/750/600 (H×W).
- 1960 × 500mm (47U/21”) for cabinet 2220×800/750/600 (H×W).
Catalogue number of the fixed frame:
FIXED FRAME R
 In the front F/ In the rear T/
Fixed 19” ST19. RST19.F/  RST19.T/
Fixed 21” ST21. RST21.F/  RST21.T/
Ordering example:
“Profil-L” K2220×800×800/S/RAL7035/DS.F.L/DM.T.L/S.L/S.P/S.G/PR.T/RST19.F/
stands for frame 2220mm high, 800mm wide, 800mm deep, adjusted for mounting of front and rear door,
painted in RAL 7035. Front door with glass filling, hinges on the left-hand side, back door with metal filling,
hinges on the left-hand side. Equipped with left- and right- side walls and a roof.
Floor with a regulated cable entrance in the rear of the cabinet.
A 19” fixed frame in the front of the cabinet.
PROFIL-L CUBICLES
ZPrAE Sp. z o.o. 11
3.8 Fixed partitions
The cubicle can be equipped with a fixed partition, enabling mounting of terminal blocks,
electric devices, or devices in chassis. A cabinet may contain one or two partitions, mounted in any

AW. MAW.F/  MAW.T/
Full mounting plate PP. MPP.F/  MPP.T/
Ordering example:
“Profil-L” K2220×800×800/S/RAL7035/DS.F.L/DM.T.L/S.L/S.P/S.G/PR.T/MAP.T/
stands for frame 2220mm high, 800mm wide, 800mm deep, adjusted for mounting of front and rear door,
painted in RAL 7035. Front door with glass filling, hinges on the left-hand side, back door with metal filling,
hinges on the left-hand side. Equipped with left- and right- side walls and a roof. Floor with a regulated
cable entrance in the rear of the cabinet.
A fixed partition for mounting the terminal blocks horizontally in the rear of the cabinet.
PROFIL-L CUBICLES
ZPrAE Sp. z o.o. 13
3.9 The Plinth base
An additional element delivered on clients demand, is a plinth base facilitating anchoring the
cubicle in a place of installation. The plinth is made in two versions: for a free-standing and
a wall-standing cubicles. If the cabinets are to be lined-up it is possible to screw the plinths into
multi-station sets.
Plinth base for free-standing cubicles
Plinth base for wall-standing cubicles
Catalogue number of the plinth base.
COKÓŁ C
Single plinth for free-stand. cubicle W1/ CW/  Single plinth for wall-stand. cubicle P1/ CP/
Ordering example:
“Profil-L” K2220×800×800/S/RAL7035/DS.F.L/DM.T.L/S.L/S.P/S.G/PR.T/MAP.T/CW1/
stands for frame 2220mm high, 800mm wide, 800mm deep, adjusted for mounting of front and rear door,
painted in RAL 7035. Front door with glass filling, hinges on the left-hand side, back door with metal filling,
hinges on the left-hand side. Equipped with left- and right- side walls and a roof. Floor with a regulated
cable entrance in the rear of the cabinet. A fixed partition for mounting the terminal blocks horizontally in
the rear of the cabinet.
Cubicle delivered along with a single plinth base for free-standing cubicle.
PROFIL-L CUBICLES
ZPrAE Sp. z o.o. 14
The below pictures present method of mounting the cubicle to the plinth base.
We can provide detailed pictures with dimensions of the plinth base and ways of
anchoring the cubicle to the ground.
3.10 Additional equipment
Additionally, our cabinet may be equipped with:
A cooper rail earthing the cubicle
A cooper rail earthing the frame of a cubicle
A rail supporting mounting of the cables in the
cable entrance
Labelling plates for the doors and cubicle
(can be engraved accordingly to clients demands)
Catalogue number of additional equipment:
ADDIDIONAL EQUIPMENT E
Earthing bar of the cubicle EUK/ EUK/
Earthing bar of the swing frame. EUR/ EUR/
Rail supporting cable mounting. EWK/ EWK/
Labelling plates ETO/ ETO/
Work light if the interior ELO/ ELO/
Panel of 2 vents in the roof EPW/ EPW/
PROFIL-L CUBICLES
ZPrAE Sp. z o.o. 15
Ordering example:
“Profil-L”K2220×800×800/S/RAL7035/DS.F.L/DM.T.L/S.L/S.P/S.G/PR.T/MAP.T/CW1/CW1/EUK/EUR/
EWK/ETO/
stands for frame 2220mm high, 800mm wide, 800mm deep, adjusted for mounting of front and back door,
painted in RAL 7035. Front door with glass filling, hinges on the left-hand side, back door with metal filling,
hinges on the left-hand side. Equipped with left- and right- side walls and a roof. Floor with a regulated
cable entrance in the rear of the cabinet. A fixed partition for mounting the terminal blocks horizontally in
the rear of the cabinet. Cubicle delivered along with a single plinth base for free-standing cubicle.
Additionally equipped with: earthing bars of cubicle and the swing frame, a rail supporting mounting of the
cables in the cable entrance, and a labelling plate.
4. Customized solutions
Apart from standard versions we can undertake to deliver custom cubicles, or equipped
with special electrical devices.
Among the custom electrical equipment we can offer:
- Full wire tubing of the cubicle with high-end cable ducts
- A flexible hose for arrangement of wire between the swing frame and a fixed plate
- Inserting screw rivets in the partition
- Internal light of the cabinet
- Vents on the roof of the cabinet
- Installation of fuse carriers, sockets, auxiliary relays, and terminal blocks.
We can offer as well all internal electrical connections, using the accessories of reputable
companies (Weidmüler, Phoenix, Wago, Tehalit)
5. Ordering
In order to facilitate placing an order for a cubicle you may use the “ORDERING
FORMULAR” attached. It enables configuring the cabinet and easy defining the ordering number.
In case of doubt or when ordering customized cabinets, please contact us by phone or in person.
The list of basic types of “Profil-L” cubicles prepared by us may be an additional facilitation
for ordering. This allows a simple determination of the cabinet type, without need to fill the
“ORDERING FORMULAR” or placing the ordering code. We have chosen basic dimensions and
versions of cubicles as well as the additional equipment.
LIST OF BASIC TYPES OF „Profil-L” CUBICLES
Type Size (H×W×D) Cabinet Front of the cubicle Rear of the cubicle
111 2050×800×800 Free-standing Swing frame 19” 40U Honeycombed partition with vert. bars
112 2050×800×800 Free-standing Swing frame 19” 40U Honeycombed partition with hor. bars.
113 2050×800×800 Free-standing Fixed frame 19” 43U Fixed frame 19” 43U
124 2050×800×800 Wall-standing Swing frame 19” 40U Full mounting plate
324 2050×800×600 Wall-standing Swing frame 19” 40U Full mounting plate
411 2220×800×800 Free-standing Swing frame 19” 44U Honeycombed partition with vert. bars
412 2220×800×800 Free-standing Swing frame 19” 44U Honeycombed partition with hor. bars.
413 2220×800×800 Free-standing Fixed frame 19” 47U Fixed frame 19” 47U
424 2220×800×800 Wall-standing Swing frame 19” 44U Full mounting plate
624 2220×800×600 Wall-standing Swing frame 19” 44U Full mounting plate